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Events
100 M

600 M

LONG JUMP

HIGH JUMP

SHOT PUT

SHOT PUT

TRIATHLON (100m, LJ, SP)

100 M.
200 M
400 M.

800 M.

1500 M

2000 M.

3000 M.

100 M. Hurdles
HIGH JUMP

LONG JUMP
SHOT PUT (5.00kg)

DISCUS (1.5kg)
HAMMER (5kg)
JAVELIN (700gm)
PENTATHLON

5000 M. WALK

1000 M Medley Relay

100 M

600 M

LONG JUMP

HIGH JUMP

SHOT PUT

TRIATHLON (100m, LJ, SP)

100 M.

200 M

400 M.

800 M.

1500 M

3,000 M.

100 M. Hurdles
HIGH JUMP

LONG JUMP
SHOT PUT (4 Kg.)
DISCUS (1 Kg.)
DISCUS (1 Kg.)
JAVELIN (600 gm.)
PENTATHLON

3,000 M. WALK
1000 M Medley Relay

MEET RECORDS AS ON 31.12.2011

NATIONAL INTER ZONAL JUNIOR ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS {UNDER 14 Years}

Performance Name of the Athlete DOB Zone
11.85s A.PAVITHRAN 07.03.96 TN
11.53 (+1.0 m/s) ARUN M.S. 07.12.97 TN
1:25.66s T.VIGNESH PANDI 18.12.94 TN
6.63m SUNARAM MURMU 15.01.95 ORI
1.83m ASESH CHANDRA ROY 15.09.96 WB
13.72m S.LAKSHMANA MOORTHY 18.12.94 TN
17.50m SHAKTI SOLANKI 17.12.96  DLI
1896 Pts. DEEPANKAR BHOWMICK EAST

BOYS {UNDER 16 Years}
11.18s YASHOWARDHAN 27.1.91 UP
22.75s J. JOHN PEDRICK 06.01.93 TN
50.15s GOVERDHAN S. SOUTH
50.10s AKASH SINGH 25.03.97 HAR
1:56.36s P. TRINATH SOUTH
4:17.18s CH.YERRAM NAIDU 05.09.93 AP
5:36.79s P. TRINATH SOUTH
8:35.1s W. JAYA KUMAR SINGH EAST
13.6s MUKESH NORTH
2.03m SIKANDER 11.10.94 HAR
7.04m BUDHU RAM SINGH EAST
15.51m SIVENDU MISHRA 30.04.96 UP
15.96m MOHD. IQRAR 16.01.97 UP
51.80m SHIVAM SINGH 7.5.91 UP
67.10m HARMENDER SINGH 10.2.91 U.P.
62.14m DHARMENDRA KUMAR PATEL 17.9.92 NORTH
4235 Pts. A. SANGAMESHWAR SOUTH
23:00.58s K. JONSON EAST
2:01.49s WEST BENGAL

SUBHASH BARMAN, RABBI DAS, SUJAY MAL, ASHISH MONDAL

GIRLS {UNDER 14 Years}
12.59s DUTI CHAND 03.02.96 ORI
1:35.58s DUTI CHAND 03.02.96 ORI
5.17m M.INDU 29.09.96 A.P.
1.51m NIKITA KOCHREKAR 26.10.95 MAH
10.01m K.SUBHALAKSHMI 15.05.96 TN
1856 Pts. S.PRANEETHA PRADEEP 12.05.96 KAR

GIRLS {UNDER 16 Years}
12.21s JESSY A. SOUTH
24.77s NIRUPAMA SUNDER RAJ 24.11.92 KAR
56.49s S.GEETHA SOUTH
2:15.37s TINTU LUKA SOUTH
4:48.00s THARA M.D. 04.03.94 KER
10:14.57s S. THOBATOON DEVI EAST
14.88s KEERTHANA K. T.N
1.61m SUSHMITA SINGHA ROY EAST
1.61m K. ANANDHI 30.9.91 TN
5.80m RENU BALA MAHANTA ORISSA
12.27m A. ANITCHAM T.N
39.12m INDU BALA NORTH
39.65m NAVJIT KAUR 03.02.95 PUN
36.91m JANKI MAJJAI CHG
3311 Pts. ANTANA KHATUN WB
15.6/1.63/8.27/5.39/2:30.14
14:44.7s PAWANI SOUTH
2:18.80s PAVITHRA, ARCHANA, SOUNDARIYA, C.DURAND TN.

Venue

CHANDIGARH
BHOPAL
JAMSHEDPUR
JAMSHEDPUR
CHANDIGARH
JAMSHEDPUR
GUNTRUR
KANPUR

ALLAHBAD
JAMSEDPUR
MEERUT
BHOPAL
KOLKATA
JAMSEDPUR
KOLKATA
NEW DELHI
LUCKNOW
CHANDIGARH
KOLKATA
GUNTUR
BHOPAL
ALLAHBAD
ALLAHBAD
GUNTUR
HYDERABAD
KOLKATA
CHANDIGARH

JAMSEDPUR
JAMSEDPUR
JAMSEDPUR
CHANDIRAGH
CHANDIRAGH
CHANDIRAGH

MEERUT
JAMSEDPUR
KOLKATA
MEERUT
CHANDIGARH
NEW DELHI
BHOPAL
HYDERABAD
ALLAHBAD
BHUB
MEERUT
KOLKATA
GUNTUR
BHUB
ALLAHBAD

HISAR
CHANDIGARH

Year

Sept.09

04.09.11

31 Aug-2Sept.08
31 Aug-2Sept.08
Sept.09

31 Aug-2Sept.08
Sept.2010

2001

13.10.2006

31 Aug-2Sept.08
2004

02.09.11

2002

31 Aug-2Sept.08
2002

1995

1999

Sept.09

2002

Sept.2010
03.09.11
11.10.2006
13.10.2006

2007

1998

2002

Sept.09

31 Aug-2Sept.08
31 Aug-2Sept.08
31 Aug-2Sept.08
Sept.2009
Sept.2009
Sept.2009

2004

31 Aug-2Sept.08
1997

2004
Sept.2009
1996
18.10.05
1998
13.10.2006
17.10.05
2004

2002
Sept.2010
17.10.05
12.10.2006

2000
Sept.2009
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Events

100 M.

200 M.
400 M.

800 M.

1,500 M.

5,000 M.

2,000 M. St. Chase
110 M. Hurdles
400M Hurdles

HIGH JUMP
LONG JUMP

TRIPLE JUMP
POLE VAULT
SHOT PUT (5kg)
DISCUS
HAMMER (5kg)
JAVELIN
JAVELIN
MEDLAY RELAY

10,000 M. WALK
OCTATHLON

100 M.

200 M.

400 M.

800 M.

1,500 M.

3,000, M.

100 M. Hurdles
400 M Hurdles
HIGH JUMP
LONG JUMP
TRIPLE JUMP
SHOT PUT (4kg)
DISCUS (1kg)
HAMMER (4kg)
JAVELIN (600gm)
HEPTATHLON
MEDLAY RELAY
5,000 M. WALK

MEET RECORDS AS ON 31.12.2011

NATIONAL INTER ZONAL JUNIOR ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

Performance

10.78s
10.75s (+1.0 m/s)
21.93 (+0.1 m/s)
48.66s
47.76s
1:55.17s
3:55.54s
14:55.2s
5:48.9s
14.12s
53.92s
53.88s
2.10m
7.16m
7.25m
15.63m
4.55m
18.09m
54.55m
67.09m
68.47m
69.58m
1:58.87s
1:57.84s

45.53.4
5318 pts.
5338 Pts.

12.28s

24.97s

55.9s

2:08.96s
4:36.40s
10:13.68s
14.04s

1::03.69s

1.70m

5.94m (+0.1 m/s)
12.62m (+0.0 m/s)
12.91m

43.66m

50.46m

42.40m

4917 Pts.
2:15.85s
26:34.7s

BOYS {UNDER 18 Years}

Name of the Athlete Zone
KRISHAN KUMAR RANE MAH
PRAVEEN MUTHU KUMARAN 15.12.93 TN
AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK ORI
APPA RAO K. SOUTH
SUMIT MALIK 09.09.94 HAR
APPA RAO K. SOUTH
RAVINDER DEL
MUKESH NORTH
N.G. SINGH EAST
M.RATHESH KUMAR 12.06.92 TN
LUKMAL HAKKIM K. 18.04.92 KER
B. KANTHA RAO 30.08.95 AP
L. YOGRAJ 2.9.89 TN
AMRIT PAUL NORTH
PRAVEEN MUTHU KUMARAN 15.12.93 TN
PRANAV P. 27.02.92 KER
J. PREETH 21.04.92 TN
SANJEEV RATHI 23.7.90 NORTH
AKASH ANTIL 29.9.91 NORTH
CHANDRODAYA SINGH 14.7.91 UP
GURKIRAT SINGH NORTH
RAJESH KUMAR BIND 20.07.94 MAH
HAR
HARYANA TEAM (Ravinder, Sachin, HAR
Sanjeev, Sumit)
VIJAY GEHLOT NORTH

OMVEER SINGH
BALJINDER SINGH
GIRLS {UNDER 18 Years}

09.1292 GUJ
09.05.94 MAH

S. GEETHA SOUTH
SRABANI NANDA 05.07.91 ORISSA
S. GEETHA SOUTH
JHUMA KHATUN WB
JHUMA KHATUN WB
SAVITA 22.8.89 HARYANA
G.GAYATHRI 27.0491 TN
GITANJALI JENA EAST
KAVYA MATHANNA SOUTH

AISHWARYA G.M.
SHARDHA GHULE
PRABHJOT KAUR
PRABHJOT KAUR
KANIKA KUMARI

11.03.91 KAR
06.03.91 MAH
02.10.93 PUN
02.10.93 PUN
31.12.90 DEL

S. SARASWATI SOUTH
POOJA NORTH
C.ARYA, CHINCHU JOSE, NATASHA, SINDHYAMOL KER

V. SARASWATI SOUTH

Venue

BHUB
BHOPAL
CHANDIGARH
KOLKATA
BHOPAL
KOLKATA
BHUB

HISAR

HISAR
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
BHOPAL
ALLAHBAD
HISAR
BHOPAL
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
GUNTUR
GUNTUR
ALLAHBAD
KOLKATA
GUNTUR
JAMSEDPUR
BHOPAL

HYDERABAD
CHANDIGARH
BHOPAL

HYDERABAD
JAMSHEDPUR
LUCKNOW
BHUB

BHUB
ALLAHBAD
JAMSHEDPUR
MEERUT
MEERUT
JAMSHEDPUR
JAMSHEDPUR
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
JAMSHEDPUR
KOLKATA
MEERUT
JAMSHEDPUR
HISAR

Year

17.10.05
04.09.11
Sept.09
2002
02.09.11
2002
18.10.05
2000

2000
Sept.09
Sept.09
04.09.11
13.10.2006
2000
02.09.11
Sept.09
Sept.09
2007

2007
11.10.2006
2002

Sept. 2010
31 Aug-2Sept.08
02.09.11

1998
Sept.09
03.09.11

1998

31 Aug-2Sept.08
1999

17.10.05
17.10.05
12.10.2006

31 Aug-2Sept.08
2004

2004

31 Aug-2Sept.08
31 Aug-2Sept.08
Sept.'09
Sept.'09

31 Aug-2Sept.08
2002

2004

31 Aug-2Sept.08
2000
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MEET RECORDS AS ON 31.12.2011
NATIONAL INTER ZONAL JUNIOR ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS {UNDER 20 Years}

S.No. Events Performance Name of the Athlete Zone Venue Year

1 100 M. 10.75s AJAY RAJ SINGH NORTH KOLKATA 1997

2 200 M. 21.37s AJAY RAJ SINGH NORTH KOLKATA 1997

3 400 M. 47.74s PARVEEN KUMAR HAR JAMSHEDPUR Aug-sept.08

4 800 M. 1:51.4s MUKESH KUMAR NORTH NEW DELHI 1992

5 1,500 M. 3:52.1s MALKIAT SINGH NORTH NEW DELHI 1994

6 5,000 M. 14:23.0s N.GOJEN SINGH EAST LUCKNOW 1999

7 10,000 M. 30:31.7s S.SHASHI PRAKASH NORTH LUCKNOW 1999

8 110 M. Hurdles 14.2s GURPREET NORTH LUCKNOW 1999

9 400 M. Hurdles 52.30s SAHIB SINGH NORTH NEW DELHI 1996

10 3,000 M. St. Chase 9:02.9s BHUPINDER TYAGI NORTH NEW DELHI 1992

11  HIGH JUMP 2.17m C.NIKHIL CHITTARASU 24.08.90 TN CHANDIGARH Sept.09

12 LONG JUMP 7.68m BENNET. K. RAJA SOUTH HYDERABAD 1998

13 TRIPLE JUMP 15.94m PRITPAL SINGH NORTH HISAR 2000

14  POLE VAULT 4.70m BIMIN K.P. SOUTH MEERUT 2004

15 SHOT PUT {7.26 Kgs.} 17.29m MUKESH SINGH WEST NEW DELHI 1996
SHOT PUT {6.00 Kgs.} 19.40m SAURABH VIJ NORTH MEERUT 2004

16  DISCUS {2.00 Kgs.} 52.34m HARPREET SINGH NORTH MEERUT 2004
DISCUS {1.75 Kgs.} 55.02m SHARAD CHAUDHARY 19.11.88 UP ALLAHBAD 11.10.2006

17 HAMMER {7.26 Kgs.} 60.96m ISHTIAQ AHMED NORTH KOLKATA 1997
HAMMER {6.00 Kgs.} 67.34m ASHISH KUMAR SINGH NORTH MEERUT 2004

18  JAVELIN {800 gms.} 71.44m SUNIL KUMAR NORTH KOLKATA 1997

19 DECATHLON 6195 Pts. AJAI KUMAR NORTH NEW DELHI 1996

20  4x100 M. RELAY 41.8s SOUTH ZONE SOUTH LUCKNOW 1999

21 4 x400 M. RELAY 3:20.3s NORTH ZONE NORTH NEW DELHI 1989

3:19.15s HARYANA TEAM (Amit, Deepak, HAR BHOPAL 04.09.11
Mandeep, Pradeep)
22 10,000 M. WALK 42:58.0s VIJAY GEHLOT NORTH HISAR 2000

GIRLS UNDER 20 YEARS

1 100 M. 11.8s MANDEEP KAUR NORTH LUCKNOW 1999
2 200 M. 23.96s V.PANDESHWARI SOUTH KOLKATA 1997
3 400 M. 55.0s RAJNI NORTH LUCKNOW 1999
4 800 M. 2:08.2s BEENAMOL K. SOUTH NEW DELHI 1992
5 1,500 M. 4:27.4s GEETHA MANRAL NORTH LUCKNOW 1999
6 3,000 M. 9:40.17s SUNITA RANI NORTH NEW DELHI 1996
7 5,000 M. 16:46.98s SUNITA RANI NORTH KOLKATA 1997
9 100 M. Hurdles 14.19s DEBI BOSE EAST NEW DELHI 1996
10 400 M. Hurdles 1:00.9s M.K. ASHA SOUTH NEW DELHI 1993
11 HIGH JUMP 1.75m BOBBY ALOYSIUS SOUTH NEW DELHI 1992
12 LONG JUMP 6.15m JETTY C. JOSEPH SOUTH HYDERABAD 1998
13  TRIPLE JUMP 13.11m G.GAYATHRI 27.0491 T.N. CHANDIRAGH Sept.'09
14  POLE VAULT 3.40m V.S. SUREKHA T.N. BHOPAL 2003
15 SHOT PUT 14.43m SAROJ KUMARI NORTH LUCKNOW 1999
16  DISCUS 49.20m SUGAN YADAV NORTH NEW DELHI 1996
17 HAMMER 49.51m MANJU BALA 1.7.89 WEST GUNTUR 2007
18  JAVELIN 46.72m SUSHMA BEHERA EAST NEW DELHI 1991
19 HEPTATHLON 5081 Pts SOMA BISWAS EAST NEW DELHI 1996
20 4x100 M. RELAY 48.31s SOUTH ZONE SOUTH KOLKATA 1997
21  4x400 M. RELAY 3:23.3s SOUTH ZONE SOUTH HYDERABAD 1998
22 5,000 M. WALK 24:05.9s PARAMJEET KAUR NORTH NEW DELHI 1996
23 10,000 M. WALK 52:57.4s PAYAM SOUTH KOLKATA 2002
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